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CONTACT
INSPIRING INNOVYATIONS
Phoenix Contact Inc.
P.O. BOX 4100

Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

Product Discontinuation

PDN-IF-11347-2025

Business Unit Product Line Code Type of Change Date of Issue
IF - Interface DK1 Product Notify Distributors and 5/1/2025
Components | | Discontinuation | Field

Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will
be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and
acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement
parts.

Description for Product Discontinuation

We hereby inform you that the following items have been discontinued:

MACX MCR-SL-(2)I-(2)I-HV-ILP(-SP):

These will be replaced by equivalent replacement products. The replacement products offer the same functions and
performance as the discontinued items and are already available. The replacement items can be found in the material list.
MACX (EX-)SET-TVFKC 3(2)-POLE:

The new connection technology is established and replacement plugs can be requested directly from Phoenix Contact.
MINI MCR-SL-TB:

Variant reduction, new product family is available without restrictions.

FA MCR(-EX)-FDS-I-I-OLP(-PM):

Discontinuation without replacement due to lack of sales.

PLUGKIT-GY(-BU)/MSTB/16CH-1-16 /

VIP/S/IMVSTBR/KIT CX

Reduction to the user-friendly Push-IN connection technology

IB-P1O/TB/4ST/32DI-GY /

IB-PIO/TB/NA-GY

No economic continuation possible due to lack of sales.

Stock Status

Can existing stock still be used? Yes

Is mixture of stock acceptable? No

Transaction Dates

Last Buy from Phoenix Contact: 10/31/2025
Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact: 4/30/2026
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Phoenix Contact Inc.
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Phone: 717-944-1300

Product Discontinuation

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact
using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PDN within 30 days of delivery of the PDN;
provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date
thereof.

Contact Info:
Derek Sackett
dsackett@phoenixcontact.com

Thank you,

b S P

Andrew Bogaczyk

Product Marketing Manager
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Discontinued Part #
2907704
2907705
2907706
2907707
1584378
2811420
2908783
2908801
2908782
1193535
1300536
2910416
2910445
2837103

Product Discontinuation

Type Description
MACX MCR-SL-I-I-HV-ILP
MACX MCR-SL-|-I-HV-ILP-SP
MACX MCR-SL-2I-2I-HV-ILP
MACX MCR-SL-2I-2|-HV-ILP-SP
MACX EX-SET-TVFKC 2-POLE
MINI MCR-SL-TB
FA MCR-FDS-PM
FA MCR-EX-FDS-I-I-OLP
FA MCR-FDS-I-I-OLP
PLUGKIT-GY/MSTB/16CH-1-16
PLUGKIT-BU/MSTB/16CH-1-16
VIP/S/IMVSTBR/KIT CX
IB-P1O/TB/4ST/32DI-GY
IB-PIO/TB/NA-GY

Replacement Part #
2905278
2905279
2905280
2905281

2902068

1193570
1300532
2910417
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Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

Type Description
MACX MCR-SL-I-I-ILP
MACX MCR-SL-I-I-ILP-SP
MACX MCR-SL-2I-2|-ILP
MACX MCR-SL-2I-2|-ILP-SP

MINI MCR-2-TB

PLUGKIT-GY/FKC/16CH-1-16
PLUGKIT-BU/FKC/16CH-1-16
VIP/P/FKC/KIT CX
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