



## Product Discontinuation

### PDN-IF-11347-2025

Business Unit	Product Line Code	Type of Change	Action	Date of Issue
IF - Interface Components	DK1	Product Discontinuation	Notify Distributors and Field	5/1/2025

*Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement parts.*

#### Description for Product Discontinuation

We hereby inform you that the following items have been discontinued:

MACX MCR-SL-(2)I-(2)I-HV-ILP(-SP):

These will be replaced by equivalent replacement products. The replacement products offer the same functions and performance as the discontinued items and are already available. The replacement items can be found in the material list.

MACX (EX-)SET-TVFKC 3(2)-POLE:

The new connection technology is established and replacement plugs can be requested directly from Phoenix Contact.

MINI MCR-SL-TB:

Variant reduction, new product family is available without restrictions.

FA MCR(-EX)-FDS-I-I-OLP(-PM):

Discontinuation without replacement due to lack of sales.

PLUGKIT-GY(-BU)/MSTB/16CH-1-16 /

VIP/S/MVSTBR/KIT CX

Reduction to the user-friendly Push-IN connection technology

IB-PIO/TB/4ST/32DI-GY /

IB-PIO/TB/NA-GY

No economic continuation possible due to lack of sales.

#### Stock Status

Can existing stock still be used? Yes

Is mixture of stock acceptable? No

#### Transaction Dates

Last Buy from Phoenix Contact: 10/31/2025

Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact: 4/30/2026



Phoenix Contact Inc.  
P.O. BOX 4100  
Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100  
Phone: 717-944-1300

## Product Discontinuation

*Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PDN within 30 days of delivery of the PDN; provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date thereof.*

**Contact Info:**

Derek Sackett  
dsackett@phoenixcontact.com

Thank you,

Andrew Bogaczyk

Product Marketing Manager

Phoenix Contact Inc.  
P.O. BOX 4100  
Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100  
Phone: 717-944-1300

## Product Discontinuation

Discontinued Part #	Type Description	Replacement Part #	Type Description
2907704	MACX MCR-SL-I-I-HV-ILP	2905278	MACX MCR-SL-I-I-ILP
2907705	MACX MCR-SL-I-I-HV-ILP-SP	2905279	MACX MCR-SL-I-I-ILP-SP
2907706	MACX MCR-SL-2I-2I-HV-ILP	2905280	MACX MCR-SL-2I-2I-ILP
2907707	MACX MCR-SL-2I-2I-HV-ILP-SP	2905281	MACX MCR-SL-2I-2I-ILP-SP
1584378	MACX EX-SET-TVFKC 2-POLE		
2811420	MINI MCR-SL-TB	2902068	MINI MCR-2-TB
2908783	FA MCR-FDS-PM		
2908801	FA MCR-EX-FDS-I-I-OLP		
2908782	FA MCR-FDS-I-I-OLP		
1193535	PLUGKIT-GY/MSTB/16CH-1-16	1193570	PLUGKIT-GY/FKC/16CH-1-16
1300536	PLUGKIT-BU/MSTB/16CH-1-16	1300532	PLUGKIT-BU/FKC/16CH-1-16
2910416	VIP/S/MVSTBR/KIT CX	2910417	VIP/P/FKC/KIT CX
2910445	IB-PIO/TB/4ST/32DI-GY		
2837103	IB-PIO/TB/NA-GY		